THERMAL SENSORS
■Dimensions
WTP Platinum Thin Film Thermal Sensors for Wire bonding
■Construction
■Features
・Electrode structure suitable for Al wire bonding of thick lines
(Max. φ300μｍ）.
・Soldering and sintering can be mounted by metallization on the

PT TE
1000 Y：±0.3 8.3 3850 ±40 －55～＋200 ２ 100 5000
■Type Designation
　Example
WTP
Type
3216
Size
3.2×1.6mm
G
Terminal
Bottom Material
G：Au
S
Terminal
Surface Material
S：AgPt
TE
Bottom
PT：Tray
TE：4mm pitch
plastic
embossed
BK：Bulk
1K
Nominal
Resistance
1K：1000Ω
Y
Resistance
Tolerance
Y：±0.3%
40
T.C.R.
Tolerance
40：±40×10-6/K
Type
(Inch Size Code)
Dimensions (mm) Weight (g)
(1000pcs)L±0.2 W±0.2 c±0.1 d±0.1 t±0.1
WTP3216
(1206) 3.2 1.6 0.6 1.4 0.42 8.6
EU
RoHSNEW
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
Th
er
m
al
 S
en
so
rs
Nov. 2025
Test items
Performance Requirements  ΔR±（%）
Test Methods
Limit Typical
Resistance Within the specified tolerance ー 0℃
T.C.R. Within the specified tolerance ー 0℃/100℃
Rapid change of temperature 0.3 －0.014 －55℃（30min）/＋200℃（30min）1000cycles
Moisture resistance 0.3 0.021 85℃±2℃, 85%RH, 1000h, 2 mA  continuous current